502509154 09/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sanjeev Kumar Jain	09/25/2013
Vikas Gadi	09/25/2013
Amit Khanuja	09/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synopsys, Inc.	
Street Address:	700 East Middlefield Rd., Bldg. C	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14035778

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4084515908

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-451-5900

Email: bbaumann@beverlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEVER, HOFFMAN & HARMS, LLP

Address Line 1: 901 Campisi Way, Suite 370
Address Line 4: Campbell, CALIFORNIA 95008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYN-2180
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick T. Bever
Signature:	/Patrick T. Bever Reg. No. 33,834/
Date:	09/25/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=SYN-2180-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031279 FRAME: 0255

Docket No. SYN-2180

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Sanjeev Kumar Jain	of_	05-Regent Block, Supertech Estate Sector-9 Vaishali Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh
		201010 INDIA
Vikas Gadi	of_	6-0068, Gaur Green City, 8 Vaibhav Khand, Indirapuram Ghaziabad 201014 INDIA
Amit Khanuja	of_	30/25 West Patel Nagar New Delhi 110008 INDIA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Synopsys, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 700 East Middlefield Rd., Bldg. C. Mountain View, CA 94043, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

"INPUT TRIGGER INDEPENDENT LOW LEAKAGE MEMORY CIRCUIT"

for which we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 25 day of SEPTEMBER, 2013.

Executed this 25 day of SEPTEMBER, 2013.

Executed this 25 day of SEPTEMBER, 2013.

Vikas Gadi

Amit Khanuja

PATENT REEL: 031279 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 09/25/2013